



2026:RJ-JP:31219

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No.999/2023

IN

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.13586/2009

Sudarshana Bagda

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Nalini Kathotia & Anr.

-----Respondents/Contemnors

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankul Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri
		Mr. Dharma Ram

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

20/01/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents/contemnors prays for time to seek instructions with regard to making compliance of order dated 16.05.2023.

Time prayed for is granted.

Let the matter be listed on 27th January, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/60