



2026:RJ-JP:31219

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No.999/2023

Sudarshana Bagda

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Nalini Kathotia & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankul Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Dharma Ram

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA
Order

27/01/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that in compliance of order dated 16.05.2023, offline process is being initiated by Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur, which also requires co-operation of petitioner in as much as that he is required to submit documents for preparation of lease deed. Soon after receiving the documents, necessary allotment letter and lease deed shall be issued and the entire process shall be completed within a period of 10 days.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that all the necessary documents have already been submitted by the petitioner.

Thereupon, the learned counsel for the respondents submits that, in case, the documents have been submitted, they will check and proceed accordingly and would complete the process within the aforesaid period.

Let the matter be listed on 11th February, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J