



2026:RJ-JP:31219

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 999/2023

Sudarshana Bagda

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Nalini Kathotia Secretary & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankul Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Dharma Ram Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

16/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that despite clear cut directions given by this Court, against allotment/lease deed for a plot measuring 448.85 sq. yards, the respondents have issued site plan only in respect of 275.48 sq. yards.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file an additional affidavit to explain his conduct and the concerned Deputy Commissioner shall also remain personally present before this Court along with record on the next date.

Let the matter be listed on 9th April, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J