



2026:RJ-JP:31219

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 999/2023

Sudarshana Bagda Wife Of Shri Mani Bhadra Bagda

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Nalini Kathotia Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankul Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Ayush Sharma and Mr. Dharma Ram Mr. Abhishek Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

09/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file relevant documents on record.

Time prayed for is granted.

List this matter on 24.04.2026.

Respondents shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing as well.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

Dushyant/76